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  DECEMBER 2

MONTHLY SARD REPORT SUMMARY

I. BC101 REPORT OF BANKRUPTCY CASES

AJC LMI RAM JKO RBR EPK MAM TOTAL
Pending Prior Month 4,685 4,612 4,589 3,687 3,563 3,126 3,130 27,392
Cases Filed 182 180 180 130 141 145 138 1,096
Reopened 10 1 3 3 6 4 0 27
Split Cases 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trans. In 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reassigned To 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
Trans. Out 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Reassigned From 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
Cases Closed 193 177 187 150 148 161 164 1,180
Cases Pending 4,684 4,615 4,586 3,671 3,561 3,114 3,104 27,335

II.  BC109 REPORT OF ADVERSARY CASES  

AJC LMI RAM JKO RBR EPK MAM TOTAL
Pending Prior Month 82 80 68 58 45 66 30 429
Cases Filed 11 17 4 2 13 3 0 50
Trans. In 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reassigned To 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cases Reopened 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Trans. Out 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2
Reassigned From 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cases Closed 6 0 13 1 6 8 4 38
Cases Pending 87 97 58 59 52 60 27 440

III. MONTHLY REPORT OF TRIALS AND OTHER ACTIVITY          

Contested 
Proceedings

Miscellaneous 
Proceedings Mediations Total Hours

AJC 0 21 21
LMI 6 19 25
RAM 4 25 29
JKO 5 12 17  
RBR 2 12 14
MAM 1 19 20
EPK 2 13 15
PGH 0 0 7 7

Total 20 121 7 148



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 



2018 YEAR TO DATE BANKRUPTCY CASE FILINGS BY JUDGE/M 11
AJC          CH 7        CH 11        CH 12         CH 13 CH 15       TOTAL
JAN 114 3 0 99 2 218
FEB 105 1 0 81 0 187
MAR 137 2 0 94 0 233
APR 136 0 0 94 0 230
MAY 147 6 0 94 0 247
JUN 130 3 0 84 0 217
JUL 140 1 0 87 0 228
AUG 146 2 0 102 0 250
SEP 126 2 0 88 0 216
OCT 140 2 0 101 0 243
NOV 140 2 0 99 12 253
DEC 109 2 0 71 0 182
TOTALS 1570 26 0 1094 14 2704

LMI          CH 7        CH 11        CH 12         CH 13 CH 15       TOTAL
JAN 115 4 0 101 0 220
FEB 106 2 0 81 0 189
MAR 137 1 0 90 0 228
APR 133 7 0 99 0 239
MAY 147 0 0 94 0 241
JUN 129 2 0 85 0 216
JUL 142 3 0 85 0 230
AUG 144 4 0 101 2 251
SEP 127 0 0 88 0 215
OCT 142 2 0 101 0 245
NOV 137 2 0 101 0 240
DEC 108 2 0 70 0 180
TOTALS 1567 29 0 1096 2 2694

RAM          CH 7        CH 11        CH 12         CH 13 CH 15       TOTAL
JAN 118 1 0 99 1 219
FEB 103 4 0 81 0 188
MAR 139 3 0 94 0 236
APR 133 2 0 98 0 233
MAY 145 1 0 92 0 238
JUN 130 2 0 85 0 217
JUL 143 3 0 87 0 233
AUG 146 5 0 98 0 249
SEP 126 2 0 90 0 218
OCT 138 1 0 100 0 239
NOV 140 1 0 102 3 246
DEC 109 2 0 69 0 180
TOTALS 1570 27 0 1095 4 2696

JKO          CH 7        CH 11        CH 12         CH 13 CH 15       TOTAL
JAN 76 1 0 81 0 158
FEB 82 1 0 79 0 162
MAR 104 3 0 97 0 204
APR 79 6 0 98 0 183
MAY 102 1 0 87 0 190
JUN 100 3 0 88 0 191
JUL 82 1 0 104 0 187
AUG 93 4 0 70 0 167
SEP 91 1 0 79 0 171
OCT 96 2 0 91 0 189
NOV 102 2 0 83 0 187
DEC 69 1 0 60 0 130
TOTALS 1076 26 0 1017 0 2119

RBR          CH 7        CH 11        CH 12         CH 13 CH 15       TOTAL
JAN 74 3 0 78 0 155
FEB 77 2 0 83 0 162
MAR 107 2 0 100 0 209
APR 76 1 0 92 0 169
MAY 99 2 0 91 0 192
JUN 100 4 0 90 0 194
JUL 81 5 0 98 0 184
AUG 92 1 0 74 0 167
SEP 90 2 0 81 0 173
OCT 98 1 0 89 0 188
NOV 97 5 0 84 0 186
DEC 75 5 0 61 0 141
TOTALS 1066 33 0 1021 0 2120

MAM          CH 7        CH 11        CH 12         CH 13 CH 15       TOTAL
JAN 79 1 0 66 0 146
FEB 70 2 0 53 0 125
MAR 81 6 0 76 0 163
APR 87 2 0 69 0 158
MAY 100 4 0 72 0 176
JUN 86 1 0 73 0 160
JUL 85 2 0 66 0 153
AUG 107 4 0 73 0 184
SEP 82 4 0 77 0 163
OCT 109 4 0 80 0 193
NOV 71 3 0 81 0 155
DEC 71 4 0 63 0 138
TOTALS 1028 37 0 849 0 1914

EPK          CH 7        CH 11        CH 12         CH 13 CH 15       TOTAL
JAN 83 1 0 67 0 151
FEB 69 4 0 53 0 126
MAR 82 3 0 74 0 159
APR 88 4 0 67 0 159
MAY 95 1 0 77 0 173
JUN 85 3 0 74 0 162
JUL 93 2 0 63 0 158
AUG 100 8 0 76 0 184
SEP 81 3 0 75 0 159
OCT 112 3 0 81 0 196
NOV 68 2 0 78 0 148
DEC 75 3 0 67 0 145
TOTALS 1031 37 0 852 0 1920



2018 YEAR-TO-DATE COMPARISON OF BANKRUPTCY CASE FILINGS 12
BY JUDGE

           AJC LMI           RAM JKO                  RBR                MAM           EPK      TOTAL
JAN 218 220 219 158 155 146 151 1267
FEB 187 189 188 162 162 125 126 1139
MAR 233 228 236 204 209 163 159 1432
APR 230 239 233 183 169 158 159 1371
MAY 247 241 238 190 192 176 173 1457
JUN 217 216 217 191 194 160 162 1357
JUL 228 230 233 187 184 153 158 1373
AUG 250 251 249 167 167 184 184 1452
SEP 216 215 218 171 173 163 159 1315
OCT 243 245 239 189 188 193 196 1493
NOV 253 240 246 187 186 155 148 1415
DEC 182 180 180 130 141 138 145 1096
TOTALS 2704 2694 2696 2119 2120 1914 1920 16167
% of Total 16.73 16.66 16.68 13.11 13.11 11.84 11.88

2018 YEAR-TO-DATE COMPARISON OF BANKRUPTCY CASE FILINGS
BY JUDGE/CHAPTER

CH 7 CH 11 CH 12 CH 13 CH 15 TOTAL
AJC 1570 26 0 1094 14 2704

LMI 1567 29 0 1096 2 2694

RAM 1570 27 0 1095 4 2696

JKO 1076 26 0 1017 0 2119

RBR 1066 33 0 1021 0 2120

MAM 1028 37 0 849 0 1914

EPK 1031 37 0 852 0 1920
TOTALS 8908 215 0 7024 20 16167
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CALENDAR  YEAR-TO-DATE  COMPARISON
   

ENDING ENDING PERCENT
DEC 2018 DEC 17 CHANGE 

Bankruptcy Case Filings 16,167 15,517 4
Bankruptcy Case Closings 17,491 20,264 -14
Adversary Filings 519 514 1  
Adversary Closings 603 645 -7

                          CURRENT MONTH  COMPARISON   

PERCENT
DEC 18 DEC 17 CHANGE

Bankruptcy Case Filings 1,096 1,073 2
Bankruptcy Case Closings 1,180 1,431 -18
Adversary Filings 50 55 -9
Adversary Closings 38 26 46

THREE  YEAR  COMPARISON  
  

ENDING ENDING ENDING   % CHANGE  % CHANGE
DEC 18 DEC 17 DEC 16 2018 / 2017 2017 / 2016

Bankruptcy Case Filings 16,167 15,517 17,236 4 -10
Bankruptcy Case Closings 17,491 20,264 22,779 -14 -11
Adversary Filings 519 514 757 1 -32
Adversary Closings 603 645 759 -7 -15

       

Filings and Closings for Miami-Dade Division includes Monroe County
Filings and Closings for Palm Beach Division includes Indian River, Highlands, Martin, 
St. Lucie & Okeechobee Counties
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